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residential accommodation to working men and women;

(b) if the reply be in the nagative, is there any proposal for construction of such hostels this year; and

(c) if the reply be in the affirmative, whether there is any plan for providing funds or grants for the construction of more such hostels, State-wise, during the year 1977-78?

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND RE-
HABILITATION (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT): (a) State-wise, the number of hostels in the general pool of accommodation for working men and women is as under:—

Number Number
of of

combined hostels
h stels exclusi ely

for for
working working

men women
and

women

Delhi
(Delhi)

5 i

Bombay
(Maharashtra)

I Nil

Simla .
(H’rmchr 1 Pr: dt? h}

i Nil

Calcutta
(West Bengal)

i Nil

To t al 8 i

(b) and (c). One hostel with suites is under construction at Calcutta. During the current year, there is a proposal, not yet sanctioned, for the construction of one hostel with 72 suites in Bombay and ons hostel with about 176 suites in New Delhi.

Chairman, I.I.T.

1855. DR. SUBRAMANIAM
SWAMI: Will the Minister of EDU-
CATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND
CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether he. made a statement in Madras that he had asked an I.I.T. Chairman to resign;

(b) whether the Government have a prima fade case against this chairman;

(c) if so, the nature of the charges against the Chairman; and

(d) the name of the Chairman, or the I.I.T. of which he is Chairman?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(DR. FRATAP CHANDRA CHUN-
DER); (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d). It would not be in the public interest to disclose information at this stage.
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